# CH \$40.00

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GE Hungary ZRt.	10/17/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11873463

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-579-1700

Email: awittine2@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: Pearne & Gordon / J. Gregory Chrisman

Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th Street, Suite 1200 Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GEL-42195
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Gregory Chrisman

Total Attachments: 1

source=GEL-42195-Executed\_Assignment\_GE Hungary to GE#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019972 FRAME: 0582

### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we the undersigned GE Hungary ZRt., 1340 Budapest, Váci út 77, Hungary, do hereby assign all our worldwide rights and interests to General Electric Company, 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, United States of America, in respect of the inventions and improvements described and claimed in a United States patent application entitled ENHANCED COLOR CONTRAST LIGHT SOURCE, invented by

- Laszlo Balazs
  Korosfoi K. Aladar utca 26
  Godollo, Hungary H-2100
- 2.) Istvan Bakk Felsovar utca 55/c Torokbalint, Hungary H-2045

which application is further identified as GE Docket No. 225887 and Pearne & Gordon LLP Docket No. GEL-42195, and any and all patent applications and patents therefrom in any and all countries, which was assigned to GE Hungary ZRt. by the above-named inventors in an Assignment executed on the 15th day of October, 2007.

Signed at Budapest this 17th day of October, 2007.

GE Hungary ZRt.

Vámos Zoltán

General Manager and Director

Szemző György

European Patent Attorney

PATENT REEL: 019972 FRAME: 0583

**RECORDED: 10/17/2007**